

Base Bid (Area 1)											
Line	Pay Item	Units	Quantity	Eng Estimate		B and Z Company Inc			SWT Excavating		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	% Eng Est	Unit Price	Extended Price	% Eng Est
1	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LSUM	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 71,200.00	178%	\$ 96,701.71	\$ 96,701.71	242%
2	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical, Modified	Ea	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	220%	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	370%
3	Point of Entry Inspection & Right of Entry Agreement	Ea	71	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	80%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 88,750.00	500%
4	Curb & Gutter, Conc - Remove / Replace	Ft	170	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	78%	\$ 55.10	\$ 9,367.00	122%
5	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch - Remove / Replace	Sft	1300	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	67%	\$ 18.54	\$ 24,102.00	124%
6	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch - Remove / Replace	Sft	200	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	64%	\$ 19.75	\$ 3,950.00	90%
7	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Syd	80	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	67%	\$ 102.77	\$ 8,221.60	69%
8	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 12 inch, Modified	Syd	970	\$ 250.00	\$ 242,500.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 323,010.00	133%	\$ 190.66	\$ 184,940.20	76%
9	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	Syd	1050	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	118%	\$ 19.50	\$ 20,475.00	57%
10	Public Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, Copper	Ft	2240	\$ 115.00	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 134,400.00	52%	\$ 39.55	\$ 88,592.00	34%
11	Curb Stop and Box	Ea	89	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 106,800.00	100%	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 164,650.00	154%
12	Meter Pit, Install	Ea	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 2,406.00	67%	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	71%
13	Meter Pit, Remove	Ea	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	22%	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	53%
14	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, HDPE	Ft	3175	\$ 100.00	\$ 317,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 174,625.00	55%	\$ 30.55	\$ 96,996.25	31%
15	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, Copper	Ft	90	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	48%	\$ 39.55	\$ 3,559.50	29%
16	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Connection to Existing	Ea	40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	63%	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,000.00	71%
17	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Internal Fittings	Ea	14	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	50%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00	104%
18	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	Ea	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	22%	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	150%
19	Water Serv, Abandon	Ea	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	150%	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	48%
20	Joint, Contraction, Crg	Ft	2240	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,000.00	125%	\$ 44.65	\$ 100,016.00	223%
21	Joint, Expansion, Erg	Ft	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	67%	\$ 51.88	\$ 622.56	173%
22	Maintaining Traffic	LSUM	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	114%	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 94,600.00	270%
Total of Extended Prices				\$ 1,262,610.00		\$ 1,079,361.00	85%		\$ 1,073,318.82	85%	

Add-Alt Bid (Area 2)											
Line	Pay Item	Units	Quantity	Eng Estimate		B and Z Company Inc			SWT Excavating		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	% Eng Est	Unit Price	Extended Price	% Eng Est
1	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical, Modified	Ea	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	220%	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	370%
2	Point of Entry Inspection & Right of Entry Agreement	Ea	60	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	80%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75,000.00	500%
3	Curb & Gutter, Conc - Remove / Replace	Ft	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	78%	\$ 55.10	\$ 8,265.00	122%
4	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch - Remove / Replace	Sft	975	\$ 22.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,625.00	68%	\$ 19.75	\$ 19,256.25	90%
5	HMA, Hand Patching	Ton	80	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	60%	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00	65%
6	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch, Modified	Syd	720	\$ 200.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 216,000.00	150%	\$ 168.83	\$ 121,557.60	84%
7	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd	44	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,936.00	98%	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,408.00	71%
8	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	Syd	720	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,800.00	118%	\$ 19.50	\$ 14,040.00	57%
9	Public Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, HDPE	Ft	1725	\$ 100.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 94,875.00	55%	\$ 30.55	\$ 52,698.75	31%
10	Curb Stop and Box	Ea	59	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70,800.00	100%	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 109,150.00	154%
11	Meter Pit, Install	Ea	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	67%	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	71%
12	Meter Pit, Remove	Ea	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	22%	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	53%
13	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, HDPE	Ft	1070	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,500.00	50%	\$ 30.55	\$ 32,688.50	31%
14	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, Copper	Ft	90	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	48%	\$ 39.55	\$ 3,559.50	29%
15	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Connection to Existing	Ea	28	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	63%	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,800.00	71%
16	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Internal Fittings	Ea	9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	50%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	104%
17	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	Ea	54	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 594.00	22%	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	150%
18	Joint, Contraction, Crg	Ft	1512	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,800.00	125%	\$ 44.65	\$ 67,510.80	223%
19	Joint, Expansion, Erg	Ft	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	67%	\$ 51.88	\$ 622.56	173%
20	Maintaining Traffic	LSUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	60%	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00	89%
Total of Extended Prices				\$ 763,910.00		\$ 634,670.00	83%		\$ 636,231.96	83%	

Base Bid (Area 1) - Alternate A											
Line	Pay Item	Units	Quantity	Eng Estimate		B and Z Company Inc			SWT Excavating		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	% Eng Est	Unit Price	Extended Price	% Eng Est
1	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LSUM	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 71,200.00	178%	\$ 98,876.01	\$ 98,876.01	247%
2	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical, Modified	Ea	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	220%	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	370%
3	Point of Entry Inspection & Right of Entry Agreement	Ea	71	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	80%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 88,750.00	500%
4	Curb & Gutter, Conc - Remove / Replace	Ft	170	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	78%	\$ 55.10	\$ 9,367.00	122%
5	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch - Remove / Replace	Sft	1300	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	67%	\$ 18.54	\$ 24,102.00	124%
6	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch - Remove / Replace	Sft	200	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	64%	\$ 19.75	\$ 3,950.00	90%
7	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Syd	80	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	67%	\$ 102.77	\$ 8,221.60	69%
8	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 12 inch, Modified	Syd	970	\$ 250.00	\$ 242,500.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 323,010.00	133%	\$ 190.66	\$ 184,940.20	76%
9	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	Syd	1050	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	118%	\$ 19.50	\$ 20,475.00	57%
10	Public Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, Copper	Ft	2240	\$ 115.00	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 134,400.00	52%	\$ 39.55	\$ 88,592.00	34%
11	Curb Stop and Box	Ea	89	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 106,800.00	100%	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 164,650.00	154%
12	Meter Pit, Install	Ea	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 2,406.00	67%	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	71%
13	Meter Pit, Remove	Ea	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	22%	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	53%
14	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, Copper	Ft	3265	\$ 135.00	\$ 440,775.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 212,225.00	48%	\$ 39.55	\$ 129,130.75	29%
15	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Connection to Existing	Ea	40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	63%	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,000.00	71%
16	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Internal Fittings	Ea	14	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	50%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00	104%
17	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	Ea	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	22%	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	150%
18	Water Serv, Abandon	Ea	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	150%	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	48%
19	Joint, Contraction, Crg	Ft	2240	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,000.00	125%	\$ 44.65	\$ 100,016.00	223%
20	Joint, Expansion, Erg	Ft	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	67%	\$ 51.88	\$ 622.56	173%
21	Maintaining Traffic	LSUM	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	114%	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 94,600.00	270%
Total of Extended Prices				\$ 1,333,735.00			\$ 1,111,111.00	83%		\$ 1,104,068.12	83%

Add-Alt Bid (Area 2) - Alternate B											
Line	Pay Item	Units	Quantity	Eng Estimate		B and Z Company Inc			SWT Excavating		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	% Eng Est	Unit Price	Extended Price	% Eng Est
1	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical, Modified	Ea	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	220%	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	370%
2	Point of Entry Inspection & Right of Entry Agreement	Ea	60	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	80%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75,000.00	500%
3	Curb & Gutter, Conc - Remove / Replace	Ft	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	78%	\$ 55.10	\$ 8,265.00	122%
4	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch - Remove / Replace	Sft	975	\$ 22.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,625.00	68%	\$ 19.75	\$ 19,256.25	90%
5	HMA, Hand Patching	Ton	80	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	60%	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00	65%
6	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch, Modified	Syd	720	\$ 200.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 216,000.00	150%	\$ 168.83	\$ 121,557.60	84%
7	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd	44	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,936.00	98%	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,408.00	71%
8	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	Syd	720	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,800.00	118%	\$ 19.50	\$ 14,040.00	57%
9	Public Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, HDPE	Ft	1725	\$ 100.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 94,875.00	55%	\$ 30.55	\$ 52,698.75	31%
10	Curb Stop and Box	Ea	59	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70,800.00	100%	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 109,150.00	154%
11	Meter Pit, Install	Ea	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	67%	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	71%
12	Meter Pit, Remove	Ea	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	22%	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	53%
13	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Trenchless, Copper	Ft	1160	\$ 135.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75,400.00	48%	\$ 39.55	\$ 45,878.00	29%
14	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Connection to Existing	Ea	28	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	63%	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,800.00	71%
15	Private Water Service, 1 Inch, Internal Fittings	Ea	9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	50%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	104%
16	Hose Bibb Vacuum Breaker	Ea	54	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 594.00	22%	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	150%
17	Joint, Contraction, Crg	Ft	1512	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,800.00	125%	\$ 44.65	\$ 67,510.80	223%
18	Joint, Expansion, Erg	Ft	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	67%	\$ 51.88	\$ 622.56	173%
19	Maintaining Traffic	LSUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	60%	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00	89%
Total of Extended Prices				\$ 801,360.00			\$ 650,720.00	81%		\$ 645,861.96	81%

Error correction from bid form